On Trail Incidents by Category

Slip, Trip, Fall

Hit, Struck, Cut

Logistics, Equipment, Party Issues
lliness, Personal Issues

Other

Total

Slip, Trip, Fall %

Hit, Struck, Cut %

Logistics, Eqpmt, Party Issues %
Iliness, Personal Issues %

Other

On Trail Incidents by Category (Trend)

100%
90%
80%
|

. . 70%
- 60%
[ II II || II 50%
40%

[ i
- 30%
- i 1=
10%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2023 0%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

60
50
40
30

20

R
10
0 I I -—

W Slip, Trip, Fall m Hit, Struck, Cut ® Logistics, Equipment, Party Issues

(Hiking, Bikepacking, Backpacking, Stewardship, trail running, urban adventures)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
8 13 2 5 14 11 17 17

0 1 0 0 1 2 5 7

4 7 0 1 4 3 9 4

14 12 4 0 6 7 12 6

1 0 0 4 3 7 4 7

27 33 6 10 28 30 47 41
30% 39% 33% 50% 50% 37% 36% 41%
0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 7% 11% 17%
15% 21% 0% 10% 14% 10% 19% 10%
52% 36% 67% 0% 21% 23% 26% 15%
4% 0% 0% 40% 11% 23% 9% 17%

2Q 2Q

Iliness, Personal Issues W Other

2020

N &M O O N

13

54%
0%
0%

31%

15%

2021

21

0 w

7
41

51%
5%
7%

20%

17%

2020 2021

2022

20
5
1
6
2

34

59%
15%
3%
18%
6%

On Trail Incidents by Category (Distribution)

2022

Through 2Q 2024

2023 20242Q 20232Q

28 14 9

1 4 0

3 0 2

8 2

14 6 8
50 32 21
56% 44% 43%
2% 13% 0%
6% 0% 10%
8% 25% 10%
28% 19% 38%

2023 2024 2023
2Q 2Q

m Slip, Trip, Fall mHit, Struck, Cut m Logistics, Equipment, Party Issues ® Iliness, Personal Issues ® Other



On Trail Incident Rates by Category
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On Trail Incidents by Severity
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On Trail Incident Rates by Severity
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